
1 

Updated 2/28/2020 

   

 

VPP POINTS OF CONTACT  

 

Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
Battelle Energy Alliance (BEA)/Idaho National Laboratory 
 

Curtis Reece  
curtis.reece@inl.gov 
 

Carol S. Henning 
Phone:  208-526-8042 (work) 
hennincs@id.doe.gov 
 

Battelle Memorial Institute (BMI)/Pacific Northwest National 
Laboratory 
902 Battelle Blvd 
P.O. Box 999, MSIN J2-38 
Richland, WA 99352 

Kami Lowry 
Kami.lowry@pnnl.gov 
 
Robin Woodford 
HAMTC Safety Rep 
Robin.woodford@pnnl.gov 
 

Carrie Swafford-Bennett 
Facilities Operations and Assurance 
Team Lead 
Operations Division, Pacific 
Northwest Site Office 
Phone:  (509) 372-4931 
carrie.swafford-
bennett@science.doe.gov 
 
 

mailto:curtis.reece@inl.gov
mailto:hennincs@id.doe.gov
mailto:Kami.lowry@pnnl.gov
mailto:Robin.woodford@pnnl.gov
mailto:carrie.swafford-bennett@science.doe.gov
mailto:carrie.swafford-bennett@science.doe.gov
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Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
CH2M Hill BWXT West Valley, LLC/West Valley Demonstration 
Project 
 

Jennifer Henry 
jennifer.henry@chbwv.com 
 
 
 
 

Anthony J. Lechanski, Physical 
Scientist 
Phone: 716-431-2730 (cell) 
 716-942-2814 (work) 
 716-942-4652 (site) 
Fax: 716-942-4703 
anthony.lechanski@emcbc.doe.gov 
 
 CH2M Hill Plateau Remediation Company (CHPRC)/Hanford Site  Jack Griffith, Site VPP Co-Chair 

jack_e_griffith@rl.gov 
 
Maureen “Mo” Roxbury,  
Site VPP Co-Chair  
Maureen_m_roxbury@rl.gov 

 
Ronnie Feil, VPP Recorder 
Rhonda_K_Ronnie_Feil@rl.gov 
 
John D. Hendry, HAMTC Safety Lead 
John_D_Hendry@rl.gov 
 

Larry K. Yearsley 
Phone:  509-376-5104 (work) 
larry_k_yearsley@rl.gov 
 

Consolidated Nuclear Security, LLC/Y-12 National Security 
Complex   

Gina Fitzmaurice 
Gina.Fitzmaurice@cns.doe.gov 
 
 

Josef A. Sobieraj 
Phone:  806-573-3194 (office) 
               806-231-5469 (cell) 
josef.sobieraj@npo.doe.gov 
 
 

mailto:jennifer.henry@chbwv.com
mailto:anthony.lechanski@emcbc.doe.gov
mailto:jack_e_griffith@rl.gov
mailto:Maureen_m_roxbury@rl.gov
mailto:Rhonda_K_Ronnie_Feil@rl.gov
mailto:John_D_Hendry@rl.gov
mailto:larry_k_yearsley@rl.gov
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mailto:josef.sobieraj@npo.doe.gov
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Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
Facility Engineering Services-KCP, LLC/National Security Campus 
KCP 
 

Dave Kruse 
dkruse@kcnsc.doe.gov 
 
Brad Carroll 
bcarroll@kcnsc.doe.gov 
 
Jeff Barrett (Back Up) 
Vice-President 
jbarrett@burnsmcd.com 
 

Jessy Innocent 
Phone: 816-488-4261 (work) 
              816-458-1783 (pager) 
Fax:       816-488-7310 
jessy.innocent@nnsa.doe.gov 
 

Fluor Federal Petroleum Operations , LLC/Strategic Petroleum 
Reserve 
Big Hill Site 
24784 Big Hill Rd. 
Winnie, TX 77665 
 

Thomas Hammond 
Thomas.Hammond@spr.doe.gov 
 
James  Carlson, CSP 
james.carlson@spr.doe.gov 
 
Danny Kosick 
Daniel.kosick@spr.doe.gov 

 

Ja’Mil Welch 
Occupational Safety and Health 
Specialist 
Phone:  504-734-4077 (work) 
Ja'Mil.Welch@SPR.DOE.GOV 
 
 

Fluor Federal Petroleum Operations , LLC/Strategic Petroleum 
Reserve/Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
West Hackberry Site 
1450 Black Lake Rd 
Hackberry, LA 70645 

Kevin Hare 
Kevin.Hare@spr.doe.gov 
 
James  Carlson, CSP 
james.carlson@spr.doe.gov 
 
Danny Kosick 
Daniel.kosick@spr.doe.gov 
 

Ja’Mil Welch 
Occupational Safety and Health 
Specialist 
Phone:  504-734-4077 (work) 
Ja'Mil.Welch@SPR.DOE.GOV 
 

mailto:dkruse@kcnsc.doe.gov
mailto:bcarroll@
mailto:jbarrett@burnsmcd.com
mailto:jessy.innocent@nnsa.doe.gov
mailto:Thomas.Hammond@spr.doe.gov
mailto:james.carlson@spr.doe.gov
mailto:Daniel.kosick@spr.doe.gov
mailto:Lisa.reed@spr.doe.gov
mailto:james.carlson@spr.doe.gov
mailto:Daniel.kosick@spr.doe.gov
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Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
Fluor Federal Petroleum Operations , LLC/Strategic Petroleum 
Reserve  
Bayou Choctaw Site 
60825-B Hwy, 1148 
Plaquemine, LA 70764 
 

Irving Deitrich 
Deitrich.Irving@SPR.DOE.GOV 
 
James  Carlson, CSP 
james.carlson@spr.doe.gov 
 
Danny Kosick 
Daniel.kosick@spr.doe.gov 

 

Ja’Mil Welch 
Occupational Safety and Health 
Specialist 
Phone:  504-734-4077 (work) 
Ja'Mil.Welch@SPR.DOE.GOV 

Fluor Federal Petroleum Operations , LLC/Strategic Petroleum 
Reserve 
Bryan Mound Site 
1900 County Rd. 242A 
Freeport, TX 77541 
 

Robin O’Donnell 
Robin.O'Donnell@SPR.DOE.GOV 
 
James  Carlson, CSP 
james.carlson@spr.doe.gov 

Danny Kosick 
Daniel.kosick@spr.doe.gov 

 

Ja’Mil Welch 
Occupational Safety and Health 
Specialist 
Phone:  504-734-4077 (work) 
Ja'Mil.Welch@spr.doe.gov 
 

mailto:Deitrich.Irving@SPR.DOE.GOV
mailto:james.carlson@spr.doe.gov
mailto:Daniel.kosick@spr.doe.gov
mailto:james.carlson@spr.doe.gov
mailto:Daniel.kosick@spr.doe.gov
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Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
Fluor Idaho, LLC (Fluor) - Idaho Cleanup Project /Idaho National 
Laboratory 
1580 Sawtelle St. /MS-9246, Idaho Falls,  ID 83402 

Saprena L. Lyons 
saprena.lyons@icp.doe.gov 
 

Carol S. Henning 
Phone:  208-526-8042 (work) 
hennincs@id.doe.gov 
 
 

INTERMECH (Sub-contractor  to WTCC) - Waste Treatment 
Plant/Office of River Protection 

D.J. Sills, Safety Manager 
dsills@intermechinc.com 

 
Ron Scott 
Safety Manager for WTP 
rscott@intermechinc.com 

 

Rodney Hamilton 
Phone:  509-372-0814 (work) 
               Fax:  509-376-3366 
rodney_d_hamilton@orp.doe.gov 
 
 

 

Mid-America Conversion Services,  LLC 
Portsmouth DUF6 Conversion Facility 

Rob Lindsay 
robert.lindsay@duf6.pppo.gov 
 

Noah E. Lawson, CSP 
DOE Facility Representative 
Portsmouth/Paducah Project Office 
Office:  740-897-3376 
Cell:  740-624-8876 
noah.lawson@pppo.gov 
 
 

Mission Support Alliance, LLC – Mission Support Services 
(MSS)/Hanford Site  

Lanette Adams (LEAD) 
Director, Safety and Health Programs 
Lanette_K_Adams@rl.gov 

Rocky Simmons, HAMTC Safety Rep 
Rocky_J_Simmons@rl.gov 

Larry K. Yearsley 
Phone:  509-376-5104 (work) 
larry_k_yearsley@rl.gov 
 
 

mailto:saprena.lyons@icp.doe.gov
mailto:hennincs@id.doe.gov
mailto:dsills@intermechinc.com
mailto:rscott@intermechinc.com
mailto:rodney_d_hamilton@orp.doe.gov
mailto:robert.lindsay@duf6.pppo.gov
mailto:noah.lawson@pppo.gov
mailto:Lanette_K_Adams@rl.gov
mailto:rocy_j_simmons@rl.gov
mailto:larry_k_yearsley@rl.gov
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Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
Ken Gray 
Kenneth_W_Ken_Gray@rl.gov 
 
R  J Debevec 
Richard_J_Debevec@rl.gov 

 

Mission Support Alliance, LLC –HAMMER  Federal Training 
Center/Hanford Site 
2890 Horn Rapids Rd. MSIN G5-51 
Richland, WA 99354  
 

Andrew M. Crawmer 
Andrew_m_crawmer@rl.gov 

 
Ken Gray 
Kenneth_W_Ken_Gray@rl.gov 
 
Rocky Simmons, HAMTC Safety Rep 
Rocky_J_Simmons@rl.gov 

 
Steven J. Maki 
Building Trades Safety Rep. 
Steven_J_Maki@rl.gov 

      

Larry K. Yearsley 
Phone:  509-376-5104 (work) 
 larry_k_yearsley@rl.gov 
 
 
 

Mission Support Alliance, LLC – Safeguards and Security 
(SAS)/Hanford Site 

Andy L. Foster, Safety Manager 
Andrew_Foster@rl.gov 
 
Briana DeLine, HGU Safety Rep  
briana_n_deline@rl.gov 
 

Larry K. Yearsley 
Phone:  509-376-5104 (work) 
larry_k_yearsley@rl.gov 
 

Mission Support and Test Services, LLC/Livermore Site Steven Brown 
Senior Safety Specialist 
Brownsg@nv.doe.gov 

Xavier F. Aponte, CSP 
Safety Engineer 
Phone:  702-295-1852 (work) 

mailto:Kenneth_W_Ken_Gray@rl.gov
mailto:Richard_J_Debevec@rl.gov
mailto:Andrew_m_crawmer@rl.gov
mailto:Kenneth_W_Ken_Gray@rl.gov
mailto:Rocky_J_Simmons@rl.gov
mailto:Steven_J_Maki@rl.gov
mailto:larry_k_yearsley@rl.gov
mailto:Andrew_Foster@rl.gov
mailto:briana_n_deline@rl.gov
mailto:larry_k_yearsley@rl.gov
mailto:Brownsg@nv.doe.gov
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Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
 Fax:  702-295-0625 

xavier.aponte@nnsa.doe.gov 
 
 

Mission Support and Test Services, LLC/Los Alamos Office  Bruce Hill, CSP  
Manager  
Hillbe@nv.doe.gov 
 

Xavier F. Aponte, CSP 
Safety Engineer 
Phone:  702-295-1852 (work) 
Fax:  702-295-0625 
xavier.aponte@nnsa.doe.gov 
 

Mission Support and Test Services, LLC/Nevada National Security 
Site 

Coby Moke, CSP 
VPP Coordinator 
mokecp@nv.doe.gov 
 

Xavier F. Aponte, CSP 
Safety Engineer 
Phone:  702-295-1852 (work) 
Fax:  702-295-0625 
xavier.aponte@nnsa.doe.gov 
 

Navarro Research & Engineering, Inc. (Navarro)/Legacy 
Management Support Team   
Office of Legacy Management 
2597 Legacy Way 
Grand Junction, CO 81503 

 

Emily Millikin 
ESH&Q Manager 
emily.millikin@lm.doe.gov 
 
Marvelee Brewer 
VPP Coordinator 
marvelee.brewer@lm.doe.gov 
 
Darin Dobbins 
Safety and Health Manager 
Darin.dobbins@lm.doe.gov 
 

Brian Stewart 
Office of Legacy Management 
US Department of Energy 
11035 Dover Street, Suite 600  
Westminster, CO 80021-5587Phone:  
303-524-2568 
brian.stewart@lm.doe.gov 
 
 
 

mailto:apontex@nnsa.doe.gov
mailto:Hillbe@nv.doe.gov
mailto:apontex@nnsa.doe.gov
mailto:mokecp@nv.doe.gov
mailto:apontex@nnsa.doe.gov
mailto:emily.millikin@lm.doe.gov
mailto:marvelee.brewer@lm.doe.gov
mailto:Darin.dobbins@lm.doe.gov
mailto:brian.stewart@lm.doe.gov
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Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
 

North Wind Solutions, LLC/TRU Waste Processing Center/Oak 
Ridge, TN 
 

Richard Rathnow (Primary POC) 
ESH&Q Manager 
Richard.Rathnow@truproject.com 
 
Samuel Burns 
Health & Safety Manager 
sam.burns@truproject.com 
 

Larry Perkins,  Director  
EM-93 Operations Management 
Division 
Oak Ridge Office of Environmental 
Management 
Office: 865-574-8268  
Cell: 865-250-2757 
Email: LarryD.Perkins@orem.doe.gov 
 

 

Nuclear Waste Partnership, LLC/Waste Isolation Pilot Plant 
 

Becky Brown 
External Oversight Coordinator 
Becky.Brown@wipp.ws 
 
Nicholas Hanni 
Performance Analysis Programs 
Manager 
Nicholas.Hanni@wipp.ws 
           

J. Glenn Gamlin 
Director, S&H Division 
Phone:  575-234-8136 (site) 
               575-234-7028 (town) 
               575-706-0077 (cell) 
Glenn.gamlin@cbfo.doe.gov 
 
 
 

 

Oak Ridge Institute for Science and Education (ORISE) 
Oak Ridge Associated Universities (ORAU) 
Oak Ridge, TN  

Mark Berkheimer  
Acting Director, ES&H 
Mark.Berkheimer@orau.org 
 

Daniel K. Hoag 
ORNL Site Office 
P.O. Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-6269 
phone:  865-574-8402 

mailto:Richard.Rathnow@truproject.com
mailto:sam.burns@truproject.com
mailto:LarryD.Perkins@orem.doe.gov
mailto:Becky.Brown@wipp.ws
mailto:Nicholas.Hanni@wipp.ws
mailto:Glenn.gamlin@cbfo.doe.gov
mailto:Mark.Berkheimer@orau.org
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Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
hoagdk@ornl.gov 
 

Parsons Corporation/Salt Waste Processing Facility Construction 
Project at Savannah River Site 

Carl Everatt 
Carl.Everatt@parsons.com 
 
David Gottschalk 
David.Gottschalk@parsons.com  
 
 

Yvonne B. Gentry, CSP 
DOE-SR Technical Support Division 
Phone:  803-952-7153 (work) 
               803-208-7638 (alt. work #) 
               803-989-0099 (cell) 
Yvonne.gentry@srs.gov 
 

Portsmouth Mission Alliance /Portsmouth, OH  Marsha Bevins, CSP, SMS 
Senior Safety Engineer 
marsha.bevins@ports.pppo.gov 
 
Matthew Miller, CSP 
ESH&Q Manager 
matt.miller@ports.pppo.gov 
 
Jeanne Webster, CSP, SGE 
USW Safety Rep. 
Jeanne.Webster@ports.pppo.gov 
 

Noah E. Lawson, CSP 
DOE Facility Representative 
Portsmouth/Paducah Project Office 
Office:  740-897-3376 
Cell:  740-624-8876 
noah.lawson@pppo.gov 
 
 

Savannah River Nuclear Solutions, LLC/Savannah River Site Barbara Guenveur 
Barbara.guenveur@srs.gov 
 
George Wisner 
George.wisner@srs.gov 
 
 

Yvonne B. Gentry, CSP 
DOE-SR Technical Support Division 
Phone:  803-952-7153 (work) 
               803-208-7638 (alt. work #) 
               803-989-0099 (cell) 
Yvonne.gentry@srs.gov 
 

mailto:hoagdk@ornl.gov
mailto:Carl.Everatt@parsons.com
mailto:David.Gottschalk@parsons.com
mailto:Yvonne.gentry@srs.gov
mailto:marsha.bevins@ports.pppo.gov
mailto:matt.miller@ports.pppo.gov
mailto:Jeanne.Webster@ports.pppo.gov
mailto:noah.lawson@pppo.gov
mailto:Barbara.guenveur@srs.gov
mailto:George.wisner@srs.gov
mailto:Yvonne.gentry@srs.gov
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Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
Savannah River Remediation, LLC/Savannah River Site 

 
S. Kevin Smith 
ES&H Program Manager 
Kevin.smith@srs.gov 

Melanie Gibson 
Melanie.gibson@srs.gov 

 
 

Yvonne B. Gentry, CSP 
DOE-SR Technical Support Division 
Phone:  803-952-7153 (work) 
               803-208-7638 (alt. work #) 
               803-989-0099 (cell) 
Yvonne.gentry@srs.gov 
 
 

SOC, LLC/Nevada National Security Site 
 

Bobby McGregor 
ES&H Manager 
mcgregor@nv.doe.gov 
 
Chris York, CSP 
ES&H Specialist 
yorkc@nv.doe.gov 
 
 

Xavier F. Aponte, CSP 
Safety Engineer 
Phone:  702-295-1852 (work) 
Fax:  702-295-0625 
xavier.aponte@nnsa.doe.gov 
 
 
 

Triad National Security, LLC/Los Alamos National Laboratory  Miranda Lovato-Chavez  
lovatom@lanl.gov 

 
Jamie Aslin (ISIT Lead) 
Phone:  505-667-5960 (work) 
jlaslin@lanl.gov 
 

Robert N. (Bob) Meloche 
Safety and Occupational Health 
Manager 
robert.meloche@nnsa.doe.gov 
Phone:  505-665-7992 
 

URS/CH2M Oak Ridge LLC (UCOR)/Oak Ridge Site  Michelle Keever 
michelle.keever@ettp.doe.gov 

 

Larry Perkins,  Director  
EM-93 Operations Management 
Division 

mailto:Kevin.smith@srs.gov
mailto:Melanie.gibson@srs.gov
mailto:Yvonne.gentry@srs.gov
mailto:mcgregor@nv.doe.gov
mailto:yorkc@nv.doe.gov
mailto:xavier.aponte@nnsa.doe.gov
mailto:lovatom@lanl.gov
mailto:robert.meloche@nnsa.doe.gov
mailto:michelle.keever@ettp.doe.gov
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Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
Oak Ridge Office of Environmental 
Management 
Office: 865-574-8268  
Cell: 865-250-2757 
Email: LarryD.Perkins@orem.doe.gov 
 

Washington River Protection Solutions /Office of River 
Protection 

Rob Cantwell 
ESH&Q Manager 
robert_d_cantwell@rl.gov 

 
Megan L. Proctor 
ESH&Q Deputy Manager 
Megan_L_Proctor@rl.gov 

 
Richard (Tom) Perkes 
VPP Coordinator 
Richard_T_Perkes@rl.gov 

 
Don Slaugh  
VPP Co-chair 
Don_M_Slaugh@rl.gov 

 
Frank Sullivan, Industrial Safety 
Manager 
frank_j_sullivan@rl.gov 

 
 

Rodney Hamilton 
Phone:  509-372-0814 (work) 
               Fax:  509-376-3366 
rodney_d_hamilton@orp.doe.gov 

mailto:LarryD.Perkins@orem.doe.gov
mailto:robert_d_cantwell@rl.gov
mailto:Megan_L_Proctor@rl.gov
mailto:Richard_T_Perkes@rl.gov
mailto:Don_M_Slaugh@rl.gov
mailto:frank_j_sullivan@rl.gov
mailto:rodney_d_hamilton@orp.doe.gov
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Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
      

 

Waste Treatment Completion Company, LLC (Waste Treatment 
Plant)/Office of River Protection  

Mike Zustra 
mazustra@bechtel.com 

 
Vernon Prosser 
vdprosse@bechtel.com 

 
Michael Bessler 
mdbessle@bechtel.com 

 

Rodney Hamilton 
Phone:  509-372-0814 (work) 
               Fax:  509-376-3366 
rodney_d_hamilton@orp.doe.gov 

Wastren Advantage, Inc./222-S Laboratory Analysis and Testing 
Services (LATS) Contract/Office of River Protection 
Changes received. 

Kristine Bowen 
Safety Professional/VPP Coordinator  
Kristine_M_Bowen@rl.gov 

 
Tricia Wood 
ESH&Q Director/ALARA 
Patricia_E_Wood@rl.gov 

 
Ley Temple, HAMTC Safety Rep 
Ley_A_Temple@rl.gov 

 

Rodney Hamilton 
Phone:  509-372-0814 (work) 
               Fax:  509-376-3366 
rodney_d_hamilton@orp.doe.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TO UPDATE THIS INFORMATION CONTACT: 
Bradley K. Davy 
Phone:  301-903-2473 
Brad.davy@hq.doe.gov 
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Organization DOE POC Contractor DOE Federal POC 
 

 


